1 AMENDMENT

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN TEHAMA COUNTY AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
DISTRICT AND JULISSA GARCIA

This Amendment to Agreement Number 2024-106, dated March 30, 2024, by and between the
Tehama County Air Pollution Control District (District) and Julissa Garcia to replace an
agricultural tractor, shall be amended as follows:
From Item 1 and Exhibit “A”:
A. Decrease the Maximum Incentive Amount from $32,696 to $29,522.
From Exhibit “A”:
A. Change the Minimum Year Usage from 200 hours to 170 hours.
B. Increase the Recapture Amount from $54.49/hr to $57.88/hr.
It is mutually agreed that all other terms and conditions of Agreement Number 2024-106 shall

remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOPF, District and Participant have executed this agreement on the day

and year set forth below.
TEHAMA COUNTY APCD

7 o
Date: é?'/’?’ e i /’ﬁ//aw«» —

J Z)S’éph/ﬁ. Tomna;-Air Pollution Control Officer
o

JULISSA GARCIA |
)

Date: __© J 20 / 2Ul %/)/L /%LV/\)

Signature and Title




E-Contract Review
Approval as to Form

Department Name: Air Pollution Control District

Vendor Name: Julissa Garcia

Contract Description: For the purpose of Carl Moyer/Farmer low-emission equipment
incentive program

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Date: 4/11/2024

Office of the Tehama County Counsel
Margaret E. Long, County Counsel



